Opening Balance - - - - - 177,585,081 1,775,850,810
November 
05, 2024

Allotment of 572,931 
Equity Shares under 
ESOP Plan 2020

ESOP 572,931 10 As per 
price band

Cash 178,158,012 1,781,580,120

Accordingly, the total paid-up share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, is H 1,781,580,120/- (One Billion, Seven 
Hundred Eighty-One Million, Five Hundred Eighty Thousand, One Hundred Twenty only) divided into 17,81,58,012  equity 
shares of face value of H 10/- each.

EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION PLAN

Syrma SGS Stock Option Plan 2020

The members of your Company at their General Meeting held on October 19, 2021, approved Syrma SGS Stock Option Plan